MONTH

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY

JUNE

JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTALS
08 AVG
10yr AVG

HIGH
Temp(F)

51
51
51
82
82
97
90
84
88
72
66
55

56.9
57.5

PLAINFIELD WEATHER 2008

(Observations by Doug Cogan)

LOW MEAN
Temp(F) Temp(F)
-14 22
-20 22
-3 30
21 47
25 55
45 67
50 71
43 65
35 61
21 47
12 37
-13 27
35.0 46.0
35.0 46.1

* Driest May on record (dating back to 1969)

Daily high temperature records: June 7, 93 degrees (tie); June 10, 97 degrees
Daily low temperature records: Feb. 29, -20 degrees F

RAIN
(Inches)

0.85
1.78
2.92
2.97
0.77
5.76
6.22
3.06
3.62
4.47
1.87
0.97

35.26

34.10

SNOW
(Inches)

16.25
29.75
11.00

0.50

0.50
4.75
34.00
96.75

86.75

2008 high temp: 97 degrees F/June 10; low temp: -20 degrees F/Feb. 29
Wettest 24 hours: 2.68 inches/July 23-24; snowiest 24 hours: 12.25 inches/Dec. 21
Date of last freeze: May 1, last frost: May 2; first frost: Oct. 7, first freeze: Oct. 18

PRECIPITATION
(Inches)

2.01
6.15
4.45
3.20
0.77*
5.76
6.22
3.06
3.62
451
2.67
4.71

47.13

42.66



	PLAINFIELD WEATHER 2008
	 HIGH LOW MEAN RAIN SNOW       PRECIPITATION
	JANUARY 51  -14 22 0.85  16.25 2.01
	FEBRUARY 51  -20 22 1.78  29.75 6.15
	MARCH 51 -3 30 2.92  11.00 4.45
	APRIL 82  21 47 2.97 0.50 3.20
	SEPTEMBER 88  35 61 3.62  3.62
	OCTOBER 72  21 47 4.47 0.50 4.51
	NOVEMBER 66  12 37 1.87    4.75 2.67
	DECEMBER 55  -13 27 0.97     34.00 4.71
	TOTALS --  -- -- 35.26  96.75 47.13
	*  Driest May on record (dating back to 1969)
	Daily high temperature records:  June 7, 93 degrees (tie); June 10, 97 degrees
	Wettest 24 hours:  2.68 inches/July 23-24; snowiest 24 hours:  12.25 inches/Dec. 21
	Date of last freeze:  May 1, last frost:  May 2; first frost:  Oct. 7, first freeze:  Oct. 18 

